
UNITY COLTS

2023-2024 JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL BASKETBALL

DATE DAY LEVEL OPPONENT Officials
HOME/
AWAY TIME LEAVE RESULTS

October 30 Monday 8th

Rex Truebe Tournament
Quincy B vs. Western
Unity vs. Liberty Willis / Whitfield Home 6:00 PM NA

October 31 Tuesday 8th

Rex Truebe Tournament
Liberty vs. Payson
Western vs. Quincy Catholic Lewis / Hetzler Home 6:00 PM NA

November 1 Wednesday 8th

Rex Truebe Tournament
Unity vs. Payson
Quincy Catholic vs. Quincy B Walter / Schafer Home 6:00 PM NA

November 2 Thursday 8th

Rex Truebe Tournament
5th Place Game
3rd Place Game
1st Place Game Reichert / Willis Home 5:00 PM NA

November 9 Thursday 7th/8th La Harpe Howell / Hetzler Home 6:00 PM NA

November 11 Saturday 7th/8th Payson-Seymour Ellingboe / Cheyne Home 10:00 AM NA

November 14 Tuesday 7th
Liberty 7th Grade Tournament
Unity vs. Nauvoo (5:15) NA Away TBD TBD

November 15 Wednesday 7th Liberty 7th Grade Tournament NA Away TBD TBD

November 17 Friday 7th Liberty 7th Grade Tournament NA Away TBD TBD

November 20 Monday 7th/8th Hamilton NA Away 5:00 PM 3:45 PM

November 21 Tuesday 7th/8th Western Gooding / Ippensen Home 6:00 PM NA

November 27 Monday 7th/8th Nauvoo - Colusa NA Away 5:30 PM 3:50 PM

November 29 Wednesday 7th/8th Pittsfield Ellingboe / Howell Home 6:00 PM NA

November 30 Thursday 7th/8th Brown County NA Away 5:30 PM NA

December 4 Monday 7th/8th Camp Point Central (South Gym) NA Away 6:00 PM 4:45 PM

December 6 Wednesday 7th/8th Quincy Catholic Gooding / Gooding Home 6:00 PM NA

December 7 Thursday 7th/8th Canton Lewis / Willis Home 6:00 PM NA

December 11 Monday 7th/8th Liberty Hetzler / Steinkamp Home 6:00 PM NA

December 12 Tuesday 7th/8th West Prairie (Colchester) Whitfield / Rudd Home 5:30 PM NA

December 14 Thursday 7th/8th St. John’s Carrollton NA Away 6:00 PM 3:30 PM

December 18 Monday 7th/8th Triopia Howell / Reich Home 6:00 PM NA

January 2 Tuesday 7th/8th Quincy Junior High NA Away 5:30 PM 4:15 PM

January 3 Wednesday 7th/8th Pleasant Hill - 8th grade night Ellingboe / Hetzler Home 6:00 PM NA

January 4 Thursday 7th/8th Stronghurst West Central NA Away 5:30 PM 3:30 PM

January 8 Monday 7th/8th Southeastern @ Bowen Elemen. NA Away 6:00 PM 4:50 PM

January 11 Thursday 7th/8th Rushville-Industry Hawkins / Steinkamp Home 6:00 PM NA

January 12 Friday 7th/8th Winchester-Bluffs Away 6:00 PM 4:00 PM

January 17 Wednesday 7th/8th Carthage NA Away 6:00 PM 4:45 PM



DATE DAY LEVEL OPPONENT Officials
HOME/
AWAY TIME LEAVE RESULTS

October 30 Monday 8th

Rex Truebe Tournament
Quincy B vs. Western
Unity vs. Liberty Willis / Whitfield Home 6:00 PM NA

October 31 Tuesday 8th

Rex Truebe Tournament
Liberty vs. Payson
Western vs. Quincy Catholic Lewis / Hetzler Home 6:00 PM NA

November 1 Wednesday 8th

Rex Truebe Tournament
Unity vs. Payson
Quincy Catholic vs. Quincy B Walter / Schafer Home 6:00 PM NA

November 2 Thursday 8th

Rex Truebe Tournament
5th Place Game
3rd Place Game
1st Place Game Reichert / Willis Home 5:00 PM NA

November 9 Thursday 7th/8th La Harpe Howell / Hetzler Home 6:00 PM NA

November 11 Saturday 7th/8th Payson-Seymour Ellingboe / Cheyne Home 10:00 AM NA

November 14 Tuesday 7th
Liberty 7th Grade Tournament
Unity vs. Nauvoo (5:15) NA Away TBD TBD

November 15 Wednesday 7th Liberty 7th Grade Tournament NA Away TBD TBD

November 17 Friday 7th Liberty 7th Grade Tournament NA Away TBD TBD

November 20 Monday 7th/8th Hamilton NA Away 5:00 PM 3:45 PM

November 21 Tuesday 7th/8th Western Gooding / Ippensen Home 6:00 PM NA

November 27 Monday 7th/8th Nauvoo - Colusa NA Away 5:30 PM 3:50 PM

Jan 20 - 25 Sat. - Thurs 7th Grade Regionals NA Away TBA TBA

January 27 Sat. - Thurs 8th Grade Regionals Hetzler / Steinkamp Home 12:00 PM NA

January 31 Wednesday 8th Grade Regionals Schafer / Cheyne Home 6:00 PM NA

February 1 Thursday 8th Grade Regionals Kappner/Altgilbers/Willis Home 6:00 PM NA

Head Coach: Luke Maynard Superintendent: Scott Riddle
Principal: Josh Arnsman
AD: Tylere Hustead


